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District 15 
Watermaster's Office 

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
Douglas County Courthouse 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

Date: February 13, 2004 
To: Steve Brown 
From: Don Henry 

l 036 SE Douglas, Room 306 
Roseburg, Oregon-9-7470 

541 440-4255 
Fax: 541-440-6264 

Re: Remaining 5 acres of Permit 7666 

The enclosed map represents my best guess as to where the remaining S acres should be. 
However, I can only stretch the acreage in the shaded to area to about 4.5 acres. It may be that 
there is 811 oveflap with Pemrit 17459 on Tax Lot 1600. I have also enclosed ownefship 
information. Let me know if you need anything else. 

RECEIVED 
FEB 1 7 2004 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM , OREGON 
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Screen Print from AbleTerm session (TSG) 01:54 PM 01/23/2004 

* 
-1 

Property Data Selection Menu 

Prop ID R22210 (13176.00) 
Map Tax Lot: 30-04W-09D-01600 

Owner: SLATER, RICHARD W 
(147185) 10407 TILLER-TRAIL HWY 

CANYONVILLE, OR 97417 
Legal ACRES 36.16, (1) M&B V109 P157D 

(2) LESS PT SD (3) M&B V160 Pl00* 

Situs 10407 TILLER TRAIL HWY 
** additional addresses** 

Name(s) 
Code Area 01504 
Sale Info 08/30/99 $50,000 
Deed Type DEED 
Instrument: 1999-22060 

2003 Tax Status* Unpaid Taxes* 
Current Levied Taxes 1,109.70 
Special Assessments 
2004-05 SB125 Taxes 

(AD) Alt Disp 
(O)wnership 

(Y) primarY 
(H)istory 

Year Built : 1944; 1955; * 
Living Area: 1704; 512; * 

2003 Roll Values 
RMV Land Non-LSU $ 66,248 (+) 

RMV Land LSU $ 96,537 (+) 
RMV Improvements $ 99,427 (+) 

RMV Total $ 262,212 (=) 
Land LSU $ 9,404 

Total Exemptions $ 0 
M5 Net Value $ 176,732 

M50 Assd Value $ 134,126 

(SE)condary 
(W) Spec Assmt 

(L)and/Impr 
(.) More 

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit: 

ECEIVED 
FEB 1 7 2004 

WATER RESOURCES DEP1 
SALEM , OREGON 



Screen Print from AbleTerm session (TSG) 01:54 PM 01/23/2004 

* Property Data Selection Menu 
-1 
Prop ID R22282 (13180.00) 
Map Tax Lot: 30-04W-09D-01700 

Owner: 
( 8102) 

RUTLEDGE, KRISTINA M 
PO BOX 204 
TILLER, OR 97484 

Legal ACRES 1.30, (1) M&B VOL 159 PG 
(5) 91-16295 94-19289 90-6669 

76D 

Situs 10355 TILLER TRAIL HWY 
** additional addresses** 

Name(s) 
Code Area 01504 
Sale Info 05/21/98 $127,000 
Deed Type DEED 
Instrument: 1998-12096 

2003 Tax Status* No Taxes Due* 
Current Levied Taxes 949.53 
Special Assessments 
2004-05 SB125 Taxes 

(AD) Alt Disp 
(O}wnership 

(Y) primarY 
(H)istory 

Year Built : 1940; 1940 
Living Area: 1268; 1428 

2003 
RMV Land 

RMV Improvements 
RMV Total 

Total Exemptions 
MS Net Value 

M50 Assd Value 

(SE)condary 
(W) Spec Assmt 

Roll 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Values 
46,720 

112,430 
159,150 

0 
159,150 
114,767 

(L)and/Impr 
(.) More 

(+) 
( +) 
( =) 

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit: 

RECEIVED 
FEB 1 7 2004 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



Screen Print from AbleTerm session (TSG) 01:55 PM 01/23/2004 

* Property Data Selection Menu 
-1 
Prop ID 
Map Tax Lot: 

R22194 (13174.00) 
Owner: EVENSON, RICHARD G & BM 
(8035) PO BOX 35 

DAYS CREEK, OR 97429 
Legal 

30-04W-09D-01800 
ACRES 1.28, (1) M&B 

415D (2) LESS 2.5 AC 
VOL 144 PG 
SD (3) M&B VOL* 

Situs 10311 TILLER TRAIL HWY Year Built : 1946 
CANYONVILLE, OR 97417 Living Area: 1336 

Name(s) 
Code Area 01504 
Sale Info 04/01/90 
Deed Type 
Instrument: 1990-4873 

2003 Tax Status 
Current Levied Taxes 
Special Assessments 
2004-05 SB125 Taxes 

(AD) Alt Disp 
(O)wnership 

$0 

* No Taxes Due * 
470.45 

(Y) primarY 
(H)istory 

2003 
RMV Land 

RMV Improvements 
RMV Total 

Total Exemptions 
MS Net Value 

MS0 Assd Value 

(SE)condary 
(W) Spec Assmt 

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit: 

Roll 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Values 
31,027 
35,023 
66,050 

0 
66,050 
57,170 

(L)and/Impr 
(.) More 

(+) 
(+) 
(=) 

RECEIVED 
FEB 1 7 200\ 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



Screen Print from AbleTerm session (TSG) 01:39 PM 01/23/2004 

* 
-1 

Property Data Selection Menu 

Prop ID R22202 (13174.01) 
Map Tax Lot: 30-04W-09D-01900 

Owner: 
(8041) 

ACOSTA, PAUL & BARBARA 
PO BOX 235 
DAYS CREEK, OR 97429 

Legal TRACT M&B INST 292885 (IN FIRE) SEE 
R121053 FOR BAL TL, ACRES 2.86 

Situs 10337 TILLER TRAIL HWY 
CANYONVILLE, OR 97417 

Name(s) 
Code Area 01504 
Sale Info 
Deed Type 
Instrument: 

2003 Tax Status* No Taxes Due* 
Current Levied Taxes 684.91 
Special Assessments 
2004-05 SB125 Taxes 

(AD) Alt Disp 
(O)wnership 

(Y) primarY 
(H)istory 

Year Built : 1960 
Living Area: 2028 

2003 Roll Values 
RMV Land Non-LSU $ 

RMV Land LSU $ 
RMV Improvements $ 

RMV Total $ 
Land LSU $ 

Total Exemptions $ 
MS Net Value $ 

MS0 Assd Value $ 

(SE) condary 
(W) Spec Assmt 

0 
39,009 
83,082 

122,091 
12,643 

0 
95,814 
83,942 

(L)and/Impr 
(.) More 

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit: 

RECEIVED 
FEB 1 7 2ou~ 

(+) 
(+) 
(+) 
(=) 

WATER RESOURCES DEP, 
SALEM , OREGON 





A F F I D A V I T 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF _ __.D=O=UG....,L..,__,A=-S __ ) 

I ED 
JULl S,1980 

WAT£ RE~l'CES DEPT. 
' SALE , ORl:GON 

We, Paul and Barbara Acosta, being first duly sworn, depose a~d 

say that we are the owners of the following described land: , fl 

Beginning at a l" iron pipe which is North 87° 28' 
West 54. 9 feet and South 89° 58' West 39. 22 feet I and 
North 9° 30' East 1124.2 feet of the quarter section 
corner between Sections 9 and 16, Township 30 South, 
Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian, Douglas 
County, Oregon; thence North 87° 28' West 258. 2 feet 
to a 2" iron pipe; thence North 9° 30' East 635.8 feet 
to a l" pipe; thence South 80° 30' East 255. 3 fee~ to 
al" iron pipe; thence South 9° 30" West 602.3 feet to · 
the place of beginning. 

and all that part of the water right appurtenant thereto, said water 

right being for the use of water from South Umpqua River for irrigation 
of certain lands with a priority date of November 16, 1926, as described 
by the certificate recorded at Page 24474, Volume 17, State Record of 
Water Right Certificates; that we have abandoned any and all interest in 

and to the portion of said water right appurtenant to our property and 

request the same be canceled. 

IN WITNESS 

this __ ...... /_{_ 4 ___ , 
WHEREOF 

9 
we have 

day of ➔ 
hereunto 

, 1980. 
set our hands 

~~ 
::23 a4hd1'V o~,,1;;:; 

✓1~ and sworn to before me this ,, day ______ _,_, ----

My Commission Exp_ires 

, .. 



/. 3tJS. If. ~W 

S£1/i 5. 9 

: R CEIVED 
FEO 1 8 1980 

WATER RESO URCES DEPT. 

SALEM. OREGON 

/?a. D . 
~~tJ ' s. ¥- ~o'c. 
-f're;n-, 71~ Car . 

7?w1/'f SE~¥ S. 9 

o .8 

/ 

/. 5 

2 o.6 , 



SECTION 
' -

TOWNSHIP 3t:JS , RANGE 7' w' , W. M. 

North 

/ I I I 
I 

-+- ~+- -+- -+-
: I I I 

--------- 3 _; --+---+----+-- /~ -~----I 

I I I I I 
-+--._ -+- -+- -+-

I I I I 
~ + 
~ . 
~ ~ .,___--+ _ __...,_ _ _..,.._--+-_--+--_-t--_-+-------1 

I 
-+-

I 

I 
-+-

I 

I I 
-+- -+-

I I 
a---...- ~ -~--+--+-- /~----+-~ 

I 
-+-

I 

I 
-+-

I 
South 

I 
-+-

I 
-+-

I 
APPLICATION No. 

PERMIT No. 



....... ' .i:'-:t· ~--· 
State PrlnUnc 1932 _ 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

'QI:bis Jfs to Qtertifp, That MRS. J . o. HETl and w. ffiANK BRCMi 

of Canyonville , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
South Umpqua River 
a tributary of Umpqua River for the purpose of 
irrigation 
under Permit No. 7666 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from November 16, 1926 

' that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficial.ly used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 

0. 13 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NWt SEt, Section 9, T=sbip JO South, 
Range 4 West, W. M. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eight ieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

Lands of' Mrs, J. 01 Metz 

5 acres in t he Nl-l'f SEt , Section 9, 
To'WDSbip JO South, Fanee 4 West, W. M. 

Lands of \ • Frank Brown 

4 . 2 acres in t he NE swt 
o.8 acre · in Lot 14 (sEt swt ) 

Section 9, 
T=ship JO South, Range 4 west, w. M. 

NOTE, • This certificate i s issued to confirm a change in pl ace of use of water 
approved by an Order of the State Engineer entered June ll, 1953, 
pursuant to· t he provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540. 530, and supersedes 
certificate of wat er right issued to Mrs. J . o. Hetz and r ecorded a t 
Page 9818, Volume 9, State Record of Wa ter Right Certificates. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this 24th day of November , 19 58 . 

/s/ LEWIS .. A • .. STANL!il ···························- ··············-· .. 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of W ater Right Certificates, Volume 17 , page 24474. 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) 
TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH ) 
FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN PLACE OF ) 
USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER ) 

ORDER APPROVING 
TRANSFER 5913 

On March 5, 1987, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources Director 
by Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith for approval of changes in place of use and point of 
diversion of water from South Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 
to 540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 24474, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, in the names of Mrs. J.O. Metz and W. Frank Brown, de~_cr:_ibes a right which 
includes the use of not to exceed 0.065 cubic foot per second from ,,.,South u ·mpqua River 
for irrigation of 4.2 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 0.8 acre in Lot 14 (5~1141, ecion 
9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM, with a date of priority of November 16, 1926. 

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located North 53 degrees 55 minutes 
East, 3309 feet from the Southwest Corner of Section 9, being within the NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
of Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM. 

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change the point of 
diversion therefrom to a point located 235 feet South and 2260 feet East from the West 
Quarter Corner of Section 9, being within the NE 1/ 4 SW l / 4 of Section 9, Township 30 
South, Range 4 West, WM, and to change the place of use to irrigation of 5.0 acres in NW 
1/ 4 SW 1/ 4 of said Section 9. 

Gary L. Ball, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed changes 
in place of use and _point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights. 

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in place of use 
and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application 
should be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed changes in place of use and 
point of diversion are ~pproved, without loss of priority. 

Approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status of the right in 
regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water appropriated at the~ --~~ po D 
together with that appropriated at the old well, shall not exceed the quantity of water 
available at the old well under the subject right, and shall not exceed 0.065 cubic foot per 
second. 

Volume 41, page 278 



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following prov1s1ons shall be effective when in the 
judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to install measuring devices: 

That the pump system shall include an access port for 
measuring the water level; 

That the pump system shall include an in-line flow meter or 
other suitable device for measuring the water to which the 
applicant is entitled; 

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved 
by the Watermaster before the beginning of construction work 
and that the measuring device be installed under the general 
supervision of said Watermaster. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the subject water right is hereby severed from the place 
of use described in Certificate 2447 4, and shall be beneficially used as authorized by this 
order on or before October 1, l 988. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the right to appropriate water from the well described in 
Certificate 24474 is hereby canceled, and water shall be appropriated from the new well 
on or before October 1, 1988. 

,. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 24474, Volume 17, State 
Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new certificate be 
issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof 
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of . 
water to the extent intended under -the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate-- - - . 
of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15th day of June, 1987. 

NOTICE: 

0337/E 
0323E 

. 
w~11-~ 
WILLIAM H. volh?Gr. ./ 
D

. ~ 
1rector 

Judicial review may be obtained by filing a petition for review within 60 days 
from the service (date of mailing) of this order. Judicial review is pursuant 
to the provisions of ORS 536.07 5. 

Volume 41, page 279 
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GARY BALL APRIL 16, 1987 

SAM ALLISON 

A-11184, 1-5913, T-5914 

e received the enclosed affidavit to cancel on July 16, J 980. Apparently an order 
wasn't issued because the affidavit didn't fit the authorized right. 

Certificate 9818, the original certificate, described 5.0 acres in N J /4 SE l /4 of 
Section 9. So it appears that somewhere between 1.3 and 3.5 acres may still remain 
in that 40. 

Please check when you have time. The rights affected are Permit 7666, 
Permit 20288, TrB-81, 1-5913 and 1-5914. 

96820 



PERMIT No . .. r{}.f?.~ ............ . 

APPLICATION No .... J.J).~ ........ . 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER 
I 

A? _, / 
/ d~-1 j.k JL. ~ f2..e - (/~ ~r 

1. Name~ .. • ... ~.• .... ?.~ ... ~~~·~·~····································· 2. Address .... ~~~~.~.~~?.~.~.? ... ~~.~.¥.'?E ................. .... . 

3. Source of supply .......... ~-"1.1h .. V~.P.9.~~ .. Bi.~;i;-.... ........................... ............................................................... . 

Tributary of ................. U~ ua. River ........................................................................................................... . 

4. Amount of wate ... 'J.: ... ~~g. ! ... f.t! .......... 0.., . ./..~ ..... 5. Priority date .... .N2!~~1?.~~.J: .. 9.? .. J:~.?.f? ....... , ........ . --
6. Use ...................... Irri at ion ............................... .......................................................................................... . 

7. Location of point of diversion, .V..f-4"~~1,_············· ····· Sec ... ~ ...... , Twp.~.9. .. :?., Range ...... -1.J!. ........ W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of W:'\e. In the blank column on the right, headed "No. 

acres actually irrigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described: 

Township R ange Section 

30 S 4 9 

Forty-acre Tract 

________ ___ _ __ !;s' _______________________ _ _____________ _ 

' 
NE 5,tf.1 .. 

--------- ---- ---- ---- -- ----- ------ -- ---- --- --- ----

No. Acres 
Described in Permit 

35 

5 

............. 7 ............ ...... . 

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 

No. Acres 
Actually Irrigated 

............. s .............. . s- _ 
,,,,.,. 

··8············ ·· ·· ···· ····· ······ 
~ 
.!" 

- .s------- --- ------- ..................... . 

. ! ........ / !) ............... . 
" "' = 

. := . . ............... . 

.s 
. . ,:! • ••••. . ............ . ........ ... 

" a ... 
C) .. .,, ............................. . . ... ,,, 
= s 
= 
§ 

-0 ....................................... . 
C) ,,, 
:a 

. E-0 ................. ........... . . . 



r DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

9. (a) If a; dam has been constructed, give description: Height, -------·····-·ft.; length on top, .............. ft. 

11. 

length on bottom ·····-········-·····ft.; material used and character of construction, -·-·-·--·-·····-·-········-·--

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ----- ·-- .. ft. ; depth, ·-·•-····-ft. ; material used and character 

of construction, ·-··-···-··-···-·---········-----········-·-·-··············-···-·-·-·-··---·····-········ ··-··--·-·---·--·-·--··· -· ···-·'-·--···---·-·-· 

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) -·-······ -···-ft.; width on bottom, ···---····-···ft.; depth of 

water, ·····-···-·-··ft.; grade, ·--··--···-·-·ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ·····--···-··-·--···--···----·-·-----·-­

sec.-ft. Give general description, ·-·-·--·-······~-·--·-··-·-- ·- ··-·-··---··-····-·-· ·--···-····-·-·--·-·-··--··--···--··-··-·---··----·-···-

( d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ·······-·····--· ··-···-·-·······-·--·------- ··· ·-·- ·-·--·--······------·-·-····-···-·---·--···-····----···· 

Length of pipe, .......... ft.; size at intake, -··· ·-···.in.; size at ···-····-·ft. from intake, ·---·- ·-· .in.; size 

at place of m~e, ············--·····.in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, -----··-·-··ft. 

Is grade uniform? ·-·--·-··--·-··----··--·--·-· --- -·-··-·· Actual capacity of pipe line, ·-·-··-----···--·-·-··--··-·sec.-ft. 

Give general description: --···--·-·---· -· ··-·······-·-··-···-·-····-··-·---·----· -· •-·--·---····-·····-·-·----··-·-···-····--·-··-···· ·-·---···--· 
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast ir on, wood stave, etc.) 

- ~· , 
(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ·-·.W..·L!Jk-· -·-·-

Suction lift, . ___ _{ __ .. ft.; discharge lift, .I:J._ .. _ft. Type of motor used ~~··-··-··-······--·~ 

Horse power rating, -···- ·-~ ····-······-H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ······-···-···---···--··-·-···------··sec.-ft. 

During what months is water beneficially used -----.-t~----- '~---~ ---1.c- - ----- --

State character of soil d~------~-- ____ __ __ ------ _ --~~ 
Kind of crops raised ·······~·-·--··-··-·---·--------·-··-····-·-·-·-··--·-·-···-··-·----···----····--·-·-···· -··---··-··· 

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

of land irrigated, or place of m\e? ···-·-·~···-····-·····-·--·-················--·····-··---···-··-·-·-·······-··---····-·----··--···-····· 

13. If not, wherein is such map in error?·-·--·······-·-·-· ·······-·--·-···-··-·····-·-··--··-·--·-····--·--·-·····-·-·-··---- -· -··---··-···-------·-· 

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time -- ·-·----··- -- ·-··---·--------·······-··-·--

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use ··--·--···-·-···-·-··-·--·-·······-···-·-·-···············-···········---·-·····-····· ·--······ --·-· --·-··-······· -·-·-·-



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

STATE OF 

~1~/lf-;;~1 · ···~ 
Subscribed ·and sworn to before me this /.f.4, day of ....... ~ ...... , ................. , 193 .. ~ 

........... ~~········· · · · ············ ························· ~?)L,,- Notary Public for Oregon 

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ................................................. . 

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

ST::~::Fo~r~~.•~:, and ~»t~~I·· 

of .... .... . . . ................... ·······~··········•···•·• being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to 

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ..................... ; that we and each of us have been over and 

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­

sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as 

stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ·;4,/:£, day of ········~···························• 193 ... ?:-

=?~-'--=- Notary Public for Oregon 

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ............. .................................... . 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(For use by representative ~f State En1rlneer) 

I, ...................................................................................... ................ , do hereby certify that I have made 

.an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No . ............................... , on the .................... day 

of ................................................ , 193 ...... , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ....................................... . 

and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 
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• J c Gaulke 
Cany nVille, Ore on 

Der r . Gaulke : 

T_ is il cKno ·lea"e receipt of .:our 
18, in ·, ich you ih uire r lE ti v to t to un 

ec~-b r 
water on 
etter . :>ro :> rty _scription e1 c o i th 

C'lrti.fic · te r12cor ed in t 
J •. 'etz confirms a r i ht to tie 
to be prop•rty j t lt of the or erty 
but I c 1 ind no ri ~n t of ocora o v ri 
prop_rty hich you ~~scribe . 

your r . . ue 
ur- ection p.1. t 

ine~r. 

e!lclos r 
Of t l 

• t instr1.1ctions for preparln 
p ·hie ccomp• ny it l'ill be fo· 1 ln 

tion , in wn ch you ill £) find a comll et 
tryf~. 

ht:..rewi 
Rul s 

I ·also , s re ueste , returnin, the rop9.rty e cription 
ittea ith yo r letter . 

tl' :' 1 .c.r. . : 

Enc . 

V ry t r ly yours 

By 

• ~TRICKLI 
Engtneer 

a. l( . dumphrey, 8"' st t!t 

11184 



.JACK GAULKE AND SON 
CA NYONVILLE, ORE . 
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s. J. o. Metz, 
1004 Hawthorne ve., 
ortland, Ore n. 

De r • dam: 

J'une 3, 1932 

In response to your letter ot recen~ da~e, I enclosing a 
ltlilk or ma.kine final proor or ppropr i t1on unde your. pe t No. 

7666. I elieve th,t it 11 be entirely sattsractory f..or you to 
have your ·tenant fill out the proof fo an<! secure the ei e. ture 
of 1 tnee s; At .L the ::rn ha been co1 _ le ly tilled t and 
the affidavit of' 'til sees ha been ttached, I oold suggest that 
the tenant f'or--.a be oof: o you und you y hen make the neces-

a,..:t'1 a 1 t ;Qi t he orm to us • iih ~ emittance in the 
aum of 1.00 a~ he certifies e recording ~ee. 

hen the u· it. .ed p ~ toge . r th 
the above r e, r r1"'ht certi!ic t 1 cd .,hie / 11 
be f'or:18:'de to • county cl rk for ·i.,co_ding 1. t' ' county rocor1,a 

d he ·ill then .. or rd it to yr:) 1. 

Yo a very truly, 

C ~ • ~- RIC 
t te ...i;;aginoel'. 

By V. S. Bovel1~, Ase! teht. 

VB: 





Mr., J. o .. Matz, 
1004 :le,,•it .. o:-ne Avenue , 
Portland, Or: gon. 

Der Sir; 

-:y 20, l9Zl. 

In ccord&n ce m th the re~ue. t cc::ztriJncc in 
your lot:;er of 'fay 18, e are su..,p .ndine ctton on the 
Pe .• t Ho. 7GG6 until October 1, 1 32, the tiT.e for 
complete nppli1~!lti~n o.£ 1:'ter 1 s b G rlf" extendc ,mtLl 
t.ha~, d,,ite. 

'SB EL 

Very -l;.1-uly yours 

Ci:AS. 1 .. ST!UCKLIU 
{}tate F..ngi1'1eer 

Bu v. S. Bovelle, Aaa 1 t. 



19, 19 • 

In 0001 • oe w u t contain d 
letter • , , in on your 

e it o. Oct , t io b n 
x nded on cord un te • 

.. 
Very truly you...~ 

V. s. Bovelle 
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:oru. 25, 1 ro. 

Yours ,ry truly, 

RHEA 1 
tat 

• 
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·ouro very truly, 

o fice 
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J . o. tz 
Canyonville, Ore. 

p. 11184 

1 0 ft from O~•th Ump ua River for irri • sec. • , .... 
tion of 80 acres . 

Dec. 20 , 1927 

June 1 , 1928 

Oct. 1, 1929, 
i .:i_ .;)_ 1-WI-' 

,., > 

(/ 

Form A. 





• 

• ;r. ,. etz, 
C nyon illo, 
Or gon. 

Dear Sir: 

Nov ber 7 , 1927 

In ~ply to your 1 tter or ov ber 

4th w1·lih h!oh you ou • tt d ·tl notic or bo~nuing of 

co tru.ctio undor yo it Eo. 1666, you are &dvi ad 

th t this notic i conoidered ·n proper form und ha 

. Your vory ·ru.1y, 

LAS:lll3 





~ • .J. 0. rtz, 
754 East !Jad.iso 
Portland, Or 

Sirs 

let er o 
7666. 

Juno 2, 1927. 

ll ackDowledge receipt 
-,th relatiY tn •ro-ur Pe ' ., 

You a.sk thor or not getting the 
mo.teri on t.'1 ~ tbr :t 
be considered e.s -bog:tnni}lg of 
Thi eel ;t"UC-

f t tact 
20 192'1 l 

me on.a rue on rk 
tbs; 

Rh , 
nee • 



:. 

.. 

November 16. 1926. 

Ur . J . o. Jletz, ,, 
Canyonville, 
Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed pl ase find ottioi l receipt num­
ber 4630 tor 15 .oo, which amount was tranam1 tted 
with application for permit to 8.ppl"Opriate water, to­
gether with tracing and blue print to ace~ the 
tiling. . 

1.i.'he application has been .numbered 11184, 
and it ill be taken up for approval upon receipt ot 
information f'rom you relative to the ha!ld of water 
on the pipe, or tall between inlet Md outlet, and 
sizo and zr.nterial of ~ipe ~hich yon intend to ·use. 

truly, 

Rhea Luper, 
A St.:l.te ngineer. 



RHEA LUPER, STATE ENGINEER 
SECRETARY OF THE D ESERT LAND B OARD 

S ECRETARY IRRIGATION AND D R A INAGE 

SECURITIES COMMISSION 

STATE OF OREGON 
OFFICE OF THE C . E . STRICKLIN 

ASSISTANT STAT E EN GINEUI 

STATE ENGINEER 
W ATEII RE■OUIICl!:8 DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

November 16, 1926. 

Mr. J. o. Metz, ~'j i 
Canyonville, ~ 
Oregon. 

Dear Sir: j 11 
ber 4638 for $15 .00, which amount was transmitted ~ }-

Enclosed please find official receipt num- 1 
with application for permit to appropriate water, to- ~\ ~ · 
gether with tracing and blue print to accompany the .,._ 
filing. ~ 'r------. 

The application has been numbered 11184, i 
and it will be taken up for approval upon receipt of ~ . ~ ~ ,. ~ 
information from you relative to the head of water ~ 
on the pipe, or fall between inlet and outlet, and ~ 
size and material of pipe which you intend to use. '~ . _ i "-~ • ~ 

H. 
Eno. 

Yours very truly, -.., ~ 'S ~ 

~p~ 
State Engineer. 
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APPLICATION No. 
PERMIT No. 



_rr . • o. !Jctz 
Ccnyonville 
Ore0 on 

Dear Sir: 

:Dece.fuor r~ , 1926 

II.ere ti th yo' will firi..d Ap:tilicut ion I: o . 11184• 
Perni~ No . 7666 i100Gther wit .. bl· :p int . 

The applic tion '1 s bee c. p ove an recor e 
in this o:f:fice . 

111 




